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Later, in a night school class at the-University of Alabama
branch in Mobile on "Man in the Modern World", I found the same
young woman, her name by then Oppenheimer, as the importer had

»by—ﬁnen‘divorcéd his wife and children and married her. She also
monopolized discussion in that class, thorly belittling all claims
of religion and dismissing as false pretence any altruism, nobility
or honorable principles in human behavior, calling it pure selfish=
ness in disguise. She told in the class that she and her husband
made frequent trips to Birmingham (weekly) to join with a group
in hypnotism sessions. Shortly before leaving Mobile, I saw the
importer on the street one day. He had changed completely from
a crisp, alert, businesslike and rich-minded looking individual
to a shuffling, sloppy, indifferent looking wreck slouching along
with a silly grin on his face.

The instructor of the class seemed to be a very close friend

*
of the Oppenheimer woman. He made the statement several times that

(% 0 Bub)
e wanted to find a tract of ground somewhere in thatﬁarea for

establishing a college. Out of curlosity, I also attended a few

which the instructor seemed to be head of
times the Sunday morning meetings of a Unitarian group there,/ which

were held in a day nursery on Contl Street. The only sentiments

I heard there concerning religion were belittling of it and the

declaration that the speaker/é?é not believe in God. I do not know

whether that 1s characteristic of Unitarians, but seemed rather odd

to me at what was termed a church service,

Following the meetings on world affairs, I saw a number of

other people who had attended them (at various times) also looking
(%)A couple of times he remarked in class that if people wanted

to make trips to iron curtain countries, it could be arrangced

through the O. ilmporting firm.

F
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Re: Moblile/J.E.Ray -3 6-22-68

quite "demoralized". I became very curious about it, wishing
that I could find out the cause or cause;. My curiosity some-
times leads me into somewhat frightening surroundings, as later
I worked for two firms there in Mobile where I felt I had un~
doubtedly gotten close to the sources, if not the demoralization
of those I had observed, at least something very similar.

One was an insurance agency on St. Louls Street downtown
in which I worked several months. Employees came and went fast
there, those leaving complaining that the place made them nervous.
It did me too. Some of those who were longtime employees of the
place seemed to me badly fear-ridden.

The woman there who claimed seniority (her first name was
Miriam, I do not recall her last) made me wonder sometimes if she
was trying to frighten me. She d4id not do much work, spent most
of her time staring fixedly and anything but benignly at others
in the room. (All except the President and V.P. worked in one
large room). She was more often than not overbearingly unreason-
able and unhelpful about work we had to coordinate between us, and
likewise with others. She got quite upset one day when the woman
next in seniority and I started out to lunch together (the other
woman appeared to me one of the fear-ridden ones).

While I was there, Miriam's mother, it seemed, died. As I
had no particular regard for Miriam, I would not have gone to the
fureral home. But I was told that one of the other girls would

pilck me up to go at such and such a time, and I went along rather

2 gA L /7L

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Re: Mobile/J.E.Ray -4 - 6-22-68

than make an issue.of it. We went to a handsome, newly buillt
"funeral home" on 0ld Shell Road not quite all the way up the
hill to Springhill.
The figure in the coffin startled me, it looked mcre like
a mannikin of a stereotyped grandmother than anyone's actual mother.
And the gathering seemed to me more social than anything, for people
to meet people. A great number were brought and introduced to me,
as if that was the purpose of it all. I was impressed by the fact
that a great many of them had what I thought of as "ravaged" faces.
The VP of the company, named Ludlow, was the one who seemed
to command the most feerful, unquestioning submission of the others,
with Miriam close behind. He had a small'office off the main office,
and as I worked as his secretary, I was required to spend consider-
able time in that office. He dictated usually in a slow monotohe,
and I would have to fight against going to sleep. So I made a point
of leaving the door into the main office open so that the sounds
and movements in there would help to keep me awake. We had quite a
hassle over that door, I,!each-time,insisting on leaving it open,
he 1insisting it be closed. ;/%iﬁkﬁ%%?him of spraying chloroform
around the office before calling me in for dictation in order to
put me to sleep. But I began to wonder seriously if it was his
intention to put me to sleep, in a manner of speaking. That, com-
bined with the apparent fearfulness toward him on the part of some

of the others, I found a bit discomfiting.

e
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Re: Mobile/J.E.Ray -4 - 6-22-68

It was a great pill-taking place, someone everlastingly
offering you a pill for your nerves, or telling you where you
could get them back in a storeroom. I never took any, as I am
not much of a believer in pills and tranquilizers.

Mp,fiudlow specialized in marine insurance, on the fishing
boats, inland waterway craft, etc., operating in the Gulf and
ad Jacent waters.

He made a number of trips to Mexico, to make business contacts

although

he said with a number of people from Germany. However,/he gave me
qulite a bit of dictation to some of them at different times, I never
saw any evidence of any insurance business with any of them. One
of the other long-time employees described him one day as having a
typically Russian build and appearance. He claimed to be of Dutch
descent, his family all in this country from pre-revolutionzy days.

It was in his office that I saw the man of whom the pictures of
James Earl Ray remind me. He came in to make a statement in con-
nection with insurance settlement for a collision of 2 varge or
towing craft with a bridge on the inland waterway. He had been at
the wheel at the time of the collision, at night, and admitted he
had gone to sleep. He zlso stated that he had only recently been
promoted to that responsibility, and it mcant a great deal to him.
He said he had been working for some years on such craft in that
ared.

I woncered how he could have gone to sleep at the wheel, es-
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RE: Mobile/J.E.Ray 6-22-68
pecially under those clrcumstances, and knowing that section well,
knowing that the bridge was there, unless he had 1in some way been
"put to sleep" by someone.

I was very glad to have an excuse to leave that jJob shortly
thereafter - and in & few days went to work for an insurance
ad justing firm for which I had previously worked on a temporary
basis; and which I learnea was very, very closely assocliated with
the insurance agency I had just left.

In that firm there were about 2 dozen adjusters and half a
dozen stenos. Many of the adjusters and some of the stenos gave
me the lmpression of being '"people on strings", or puppets, seemed
to move around much of the time in a nearly mindless daze, or oc-
caslonally seemed to be futllely fighting against something. Some
of them seemed to me to be basically very nice people, ard I felt
sorry for them. The senlor secretary had a declilded forelgn accent,
but when I askeﬂﬁer where she was from, she always named someplace
in one of the Carolinas. Another of the secretaries alwayswent to
the public library at noon, and only borrowed murder mysteries,she
told me,

One of the older men in the company did very little evident
work, spent most of the days leaning against a file case, staring
at me whenever I looked in his direction. It made my skin crawl,

when it went on and on
and I wondered/ if he were trying to hypnotize me.

During my association with the insurance agency, two men who

I
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had independent agencies through them went broke, one through
alcoholism and consequent irresponsible handling of his accounts
(his father before him had had such an agency for almost a life-
time ), and the other through inordinate extravagance. The second
man came to work for the ad justers while I was there.

It seemed, from dictation wich the owner of the firm, Chris
Hume gave me, that a considerable number of men did some sort of
work for him in other parts of the country. At different times
some of them came to Moblle and into the office. I was lmpressed,
as I had been with some of the associates at the insurance agency,
by the "ravaged" looking faces some of them had. Two of them,
ot extremely dissimilar appearance, racial type, etc., were called
"Fearnow". Both were evidently extremely nervous when they were
in the office, left with one or two of the adjusters, and that was
the last I ever heard or saw of them,

We had a coffee room in the basement at the adjusters. As I
do not drink coffee, I kept Sanka makings down there along with
the cups, sugar, etc. But after a time I began to feel, shortly
after I would drink my Sanka, that I was drifting around somehow
separated from my mind, like some of the others looked to me.

It was a welrd and helpless feeling, so I kept my Sanka makings
In my desk. ©Same results. So I left the Sanka, powdered milk,
etc. as it was in my desk, but carried some more in my purse which
I used instead. No more of that "separate from myself" feeling

after drinking 1it.

o/

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



——— e © 4 vt e

Re: Mobile/J.E.Ray -7 - £-20-68

When I would go downstairs to make my Sanka, I would ask the
girl at the next desk if I could bring her back a cup of coffee.
She usually sald Yes. But she would not drink it for some time,
although I would remind her it was getting cold. After ten or
fifteen minutes or so, after I'd drunk my Sanka, she would bring
her cup to my desk to drink her coffee. And she would peer at me
sharply, looking bewlldered and unbelieving at something she
apparently saw or didn't see after I began carrying my Sanka in my
purse. That made me feel more strongly that my Sanka may have been
doctored.

There were a great many murders arnd suicides going on around
Mobile, several in the Saraland area. Not long before I left Mobile,
a young man whéfé heavy road equipment suéply business in Saraland
admitted compliéyty in some of the murders, especially of one man
in Saraland name of Stewaﬁt,(l believe) who had been put out of the
way because he had been the triggerman in some other murders and
they were afraid he would talk. The owner of the adjusting firm,
Mr. Hume, remarked one day at the office that one of the men 1in-
volved in that had been a visitor at his home not long before.
"What nice people I'm associated with," I thoughte.

While I was working there, a man came from New Orleans and gave
a talk, which I attended, on the big business of organized crime
in this country; There followed some discussion in the newspaper
as to whether Mobile was so afflicted. Law enforcement people im-

mediately and emphatically denied it, and the Grand Jury was called

J;A
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Re: Mobile/J.E.Ray - 8 = 6-22~68

to "look into it". It turned out that Mr. Hume was a member of
the Grand Jury. One morning he went down to sit on its investi-
gation. When he came back to the office, he was extremely nervous.
Several of the man gathered around him to help him out of his
coat, etc. He remarked vehemently, "Thank God, that's over".
Several of the people who worked there attended the same church
I did, Trinity Episcopal, and Mr. Hume was elected a Vestrymane.
Shortly before I left Mobile, that church lost by resignation both
it rector of ten years and its assistant rector.
At Hume and Company there seemed to be a system of finding or
digging out or aggravating or encouraging the weakness?gf people,
and/or "brainwashing" them somewhat as Pavlov did with his dogs.

I wondered whether Mr. Hume was one of the puppets or a puppeteer,

as I wondered at the insurance agency, B.F. Adams Company, about

its President, Mr. Peterjfeville.

While working at the adjusters, I was accused by Mr. Beville
of making harrassing telephone calls to the agency personnel; he
saild I dialed the people, but wouldn't answer them when they picked
up the phone. I have wondered whether he really believed that,
whether he thought it up or someone else thergrk\He sald they "knew"
it was me becausc whenever anyone said "Hello Jeanne", that "I"

working

hung up. Another employee who had left while I was/there at the
agency was similarly accused by Miriames I began to wonder if she

had not made those calls, I had received some myself, at home.

A few months before I left Mobile, Hume and Company bought some-

J
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Re: Mobile/J.E.Ray -9 - £~22-68

some property for an office out on Dauphin Street which adjoined

at the back fence the lot/OShich my apartment was located. I

had been planning to leave Mobile, to move up this way to be nearer
gsome of my family. Definitely not wishing to be living Jjust

across the fence also from that weirdly pitiful and sometimes
rather frightening lot, I made hasﬁgato move to Atlanta; where I
lived and worked two years before coming up to Toledo.

In Atlanta I wondered whether I should try to report the above
to you. But as I had nothing I could present proof about, I felt
it would probably be regarded as imaginings signifying nothinge.

But with James Earl Ray's picture reminding me so strongly of that
man I saw in the offlce of the insurancé agency in connection with
the collision with the bridge, I wonder 1f I might have helped to
avert Dr. King's murder if I had, and possibly/gzzzd some other
lives. If James Earl Ray was one of "their" puppets (whoever they
may be), it might help to explain many things about him -~ and some
others - burdened with problems?giying to get along in the world
may have
agalinst what/seemed to them like too many cards stacked against them,
accepting a helping hand which they mistakenly thought would help
them escape the consequences of their handicaps or weaknesses =
victims on both slides of the plcture.

l I have read that Communist subversives make a point of seeking
out those who seem to be alone, or in need of friends or a helping
hand, to use as tools.

A man I worked for in Houston who-was from Germany, when asked

he belileved
one day in the office 1if/Germany would go with Russia 1f Germany

were re-united, answered emphatically that he knew it would. Might

/’j
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that somehow tie in with the business contacts Mr. Ludlow said he
made in Mexico with some men from Germany?-

I do not, of course, know that any of the above has any con-
nection with the Dr. King murder. But I am offering it on the chance
that it may offer some clue as to the how, why and wherefore of it,
and possibly of some other acts of violence. I have wondered often
since being in Mobile how many of the weird and terrible things that
are done these days ?ﬁy people around us may be the result of people
being "separated from their minds" as I sgmetimes felt and some of
those around me appeared to be theréi”é?&ﬁbw many people have been
induced thereby to compromise themselves, or "indebt" themselves
in such ways that they see no chance of extricating themselves as
honest, respectable, law-abiding people, (as example, the homo-
sexual racket; I heard the statement made more than once in the
ad justers office that homosexuals were well-known to be unreliable,
unpatriotic individuals).

A brother of Mr. Peter Beville was one of the adjusters at the

years'
ad justing firm. One company stored the past/files of the others

Respectfully submitted,
QF ok
vJde FAClark .
7 // . /

) Jody s T
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT o

Bishop

Memorandum %

Conrad
Felt
Gale
TO . Mr. W. C. Sullivan C/& DATE: 6/20/68 Fosen -
Tavel

4 . Trotter
Tele. Room
FROM : W, Braniga E? Holmes
A. g M,;/ o
SUBJECTY %RKIN \

This case involves the murder of Martin Luther
King, Jr.

In order to determine if a Swiss bank account
or Swiss numbered account has been opened in favor of Ray,
the following suggestion is offered.

Consideration should be given to requesting
Department of State confer with Swiss Government officials
P in United States to determine if Swiss Government would review
e bank accounts and numbered accounts opened in Switzerland
/4y' between April 4 and June 7, 1968, to determine if an account
i may have been opened in favor of Ray or if Swiss could locate
an account which they considered suspicious which could be
related in some way to this case. Although it is realized
that the Swiss Government has always considered information
concerning their bank accounts and numbered accounts to be
highly confidential information, it is felt that such a
review could be made by the Swiss Government itself as a
matter of international cooperation. The finding of such
an account, of course, would indicate the probable presence
of a conspiracy in this investigation. Although there is
some indication that the British, in their investigation of
Ray, may have made inquiries through banking circles concerning
the existence of a Swiss bank account it is not felt that
they could go to the Swiss Government and make such a request
officially since they do not have primary jurisdiction in
this investigation and. the charges that they have lodged
against Ray are not the type that would cause the Sw1ss Lffﬁ

Government to undertake such a review. //
(L

1 - M?”“ﬁ”‘Rosen
1 - Mr. W, C., Sullivan . . . .. - REC-§] 15 JuL 9 A 3,
1 - Mr. C. L. McGowan . \}
1l - Mr. W. A. Branigan i*ﬁwﬁ r—— i e
1 - Mr. R. E. Long TR ST .106 5wt .
1 - Mr. G. M. Quinn (-‘5 > EX (
i: . ’ i : I “ 4 .
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-106

MAY 1962 EDITION

GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 Tolson
DeL.oach

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT Mo
Bishop
M emomna’um
> Gale
TO . Mr. DeLoa%’ DATE: June 24, 1968 f; Hosen =
Tavel
1 - Mr. DeLoach Tere. Room
FROM : A, RoseQEZ( 1 - Mr. Rosen Holmes
1l - Mr. Malley o
N 1l -~ Mr. McGowan . .
SUBJECT “SFORK IN 1l - Mr. Long > Yk
1 - Mr. Sullivan «é&i
w;~fvié2 e
o This case involves the murder of Martin Luther!King,’Jr.

PURPOSE:

To request the Liaison Section of the Bureau to discuss
with the State Department the feasibility of determining if sub-
ject, James Earl Ray, had an account at a bank in Switzerland.

We have been,during the entire course of the investi-
gation, endeavoring to account for the source of subject's funds.
It has been estimated that since his escapé from the Missouri
State Penitentiary on April 23, 1967, up to his apprehension in
London, England, on June 8, 1968, he has spent approximately
$12,000. We have not been able to locate any gainful employment
of the subject. Unverified rumors from newspaper accounts in
London mentioned the fact that subject possibly had a bank
account in Switzerland;irhowever, New Scotland Ygrd has not been
able to locate any information whatsoever which would;indicate
a bank account in Switzerland. e &

C‘

It is virtually impossible to determiné if gn—indlvi-
dual has a bank account in Switzerland as the Swiss @eéVernment
very jealously guards this information. It is glso knéwn that
accounts in these banks are numbered and cannot be ideftified
under any names., In view of the magnitude of t} casé, the
State Department may have had similiar situations in the past
in which an official request was made by them to the Government
of Switzerland regarding information from the banks. 1y 9\

'1 »

RECOMMENDATION: 1105. REC- 51 4@ A / /,7
The Liaison Séection of the Bureau di ‘
-4 etermlne if

’/,‘State Department in line with the above in order
Oyscuss

7? BACKGROUND :

an inquiry by the State Department with the Gcnhiﬂnént_gi_ﬁ itzer-
land could be made.

- 1y -
twirir £ REL:bf . SEE NOTE ON KEVERSE SIDE / § JUL 9 ;
GCRYLA) (D : ? S, o
$Tard SECurR 7y, { (ﬁ“/ . --S{vwvgf+
&/&V7Z)y S7aTE: ﬂ!{i‘ v ,g?ﬁﬁ '

EVheup s G * Ny ;
1L Qovise 79 JUL 11968 d e,
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R )M FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATICH T
4 U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE L b
L 21 4 W COMMUNICATION SECTICH i ¢
' £ JUN2 71968 3) :
FBI WASH DC ¥
TELETYPE [ /
FBI SPRNGFLD !‘ . l‘mtter
| Tels Room —F
518 PM 6/27/68 URGENT CEK  tise Holmes een
ias Gandy e
T0 DIREQTOR (44-38861) -

FROM  SPRINGFIELD (44-561) ,¢7Aﬁ£¢&@/ﬁn

RE SI TEL TO BUREAU JUNE TWENTYSIX LAST.

INVESTIGATION ALTON DISCLOSES HAROLD RICHARD COVINGTON
NOT AT USUAL HAUNTS AND SOURCES ACQUAINTED WITH HIM CANNOT
PROVIDE INFORMATION CONCERNING CURRENT WHEREABOPTS.

SI ONE SIX ONE FOUR DASH C ADVISED TODAY TWO DAYS AFTER \
BR AT BANK OF ALTON ON JULY THIRTEEN LAST, COVINGTON AND $/)
PERSON STAYING WITH HIM WHO IS UNKNOWN, WENT TO QUINCY, /
ILLINOIS; COVINGTON RETURNED ALONE ON JULY TWENTYONE LAST DRIVING
NINETEEN SIXTYSIX CHEVROLET IMPALA HARDTOP, BLUE IN COLOR,
INDIANA LICENSE. UNKNWON PERSON DESCRIBED FIVE FEET ELEVEN

INCHES, THIRTY TO FORTY YEARS, BLACK HAIR, THIN MUSTACHE,

"“ s ST ¢ .,'M /
STOCKY BUILD, CHAIN SMOKER. y
0ol W pecs oy 3g’fw/s-1/

INFORMANT cpnnoﬁuiwvczrroms TO IDENTIFY UNKNOWN PER'sBi e

p* f'
MAIL CGM# ST0 §HFASO, MEMPHIS, AND ST. LOUIS. e
iy '

END N " e . " 9 quL < Lot
o8 79 JuL 1721968 P
FBI WASH DC Ce 61194%? o 7 7}
P ~

L
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oy ;. Mr. Tolson

Mr. DelLoach_...—
FEDERAL B T Mr. Mohr
FBI WASH DC u.s. DE%X%?%E?VFT [gl*‘! EJSU];?I%TEION Mr. Bishop_.
! COMMUNICATIONS SEC 11;1“- Saipi’;;l '
* Y. atia JRRSSE,
12?5***— JUN2 8 1966@)\ Mr.
Mr. -
FBI SPRNGFLD TELETYPE v
T,
1205AM URGENT 6-28-68 DMJ . e .
Mr. Trotter .
TO DIRE TOR, FBI (44-38861) Tele. Room
. ‘ M‘Ess Holmes. ..
FROM SPRINGFIELD (44-561) (PP.1) ' iss Gandy.

i o e e

f

F’Mﬁs
A dmunx: N >

RE SI TEL JUNE TWENTYSEVEN, LAST.

SI ONE SIX ONE FOUR - C ADVISED TODAY HE HAS DEVELOPED
INFORMATION HAROLD RICHARD COVINGTON RESIDED WITH ROBERT COATES,
ONE THREE THREE ZERO A - FOURTH STREET AND WITH CAROLYN
BLANKENSHIP, ONE FOUR TWO SIX - FOURTH STREET DURING NINETEEN
SIXTYSEVEN, EXACT PERIODS UNKNOWN.

INFORMANT STATES RONNIE BELL, BILL AVERY, ART THATCH% AND o
WILLIE LEE STATE COVINGTON OWNED DARK BLUE NYLON WINDBREAI%R %

<,
-

TYPE JACKET SIMILAR TO THAT RECOVERED AFTER ROBBERY THE Bifk ‘@<
Q' J‘ ' )
OF ALTON. FURTHER COVINGTON GAVE DELMAR GRINDSTAFF SET 0F5 e
LIGHT BLUE AIR FORCE TYPE COVERALLS, SIZE FORTY, STATING avg >
ok

UNKNOWN FRIEND COULDN'T WEAR THEM,
ABOVE INFORMATION, BEING FOLLOWED UP TODAY TO VERIFY.
b : ol
AM COPIES SENT CHICAGO, MEMPHIS AND ST. LOUIS. P.

END ghe R 51 é(‘y“ ?Yé /__47//
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L 3bcr:tory Transmittal F‘orm

%

--Mr. Rosen

(Mr. Long 2260)
Mr, Conrad

Mr. Trotter

%*ﬁsﬂ@§£§§1%=’4 (Mr. Latona)

1
1
1
.at:  LABORATORY __ & _ 1l - Mr. Jevons
i
1
1

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 1 - M- Mortimey

- Foreign Liaison

To:  FBI, Memphis (44-1987) pate:  July 1, 1968

&mxm . Maaren
CR John Edgar Hoover, Director
00: Memphis

\T\ FBI File No. 44..38861

‘\A - Lab. No. mews”lss m
N Examination requested by: l‘g‘t. London m—anss g 1Z
\ Reference: Airtel 6/2‘/68

\ Examination requested: Document - l‘ingerprint -

ey,
5

Firearms -~ Laundry Marks - Miscellaneous

Remarks:

This report confirms and supplements Bureau airtel
to Memphis dated 6/26/68 with copies to Legat, Ottawa and
legat, London. Q377 through Q384 were returned to Legat,
London with copies of this airtel, K486 was forwarded to
Legat, Ottawa with copies of this airtel,

MAILED 6
JUL1 - 1968

|

VIV
fgBC-65 ./, < ¥ Vo 40
E £X 308
: » 6 JUL10 165
Enclosures (). (3 Jab repoet) Q/ W ,,ﬂ N ot

2 - Legat, Ottawa Endiosures (2) (2 Ladb report) JR Ll
2 - Legat, Mn*WWluu’:"u (2) Sa “mt’s"""’ -

, -
P EONINI 3L
D AW (16)  1pi W
TEIN RN VY B R
('T * P,
'E;i Pil N4 ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE Q%;jj;;7
S MAIL-BOOM “'TEZTYPE unit \,‘)
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e T REPORT -
of the

st . LABORATORY .. &

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

To:  FBI, Memphis (44-1987) E;TFueg?IZ41,3;ggg
rRe:  MURKIN Lab: No- D-680625135 IH
CR PC-AT7235 BX 1Z

Specimens received  6/25/68

Q377 Scratch pad

Q378 ~ Q382 Ome clean and four soiled handkerchiefs
Q383 VWittnauer wrist watch

Q384 TVWA message slip for YARUM CHANDRA DUTT

K486 PFour test bullets and four cartridge cases from
"uberty Chief, .38 Special revolver” serial #715

nuult o:t examinat :lan :

Q377 was examined for watermarks and indented
writing with negative results, The hand printed word
"CETERFICATE"” appears on the cover of this pad. Although
8 number of hand printing similarities were noted in this
word when compared with Ray's hand printing indicatimg it
was possibly prepared by the subject, the limited nature
of this hand printing precludes a deﬁnte identification
of Ray as the author of this hand printing.

No visible or invisible laundry marks were found
on specimens Q378 through Q382,

Specimen Q383 is a men's 17-jewel Wittnauer wrist
watch encased in a Wittnauer watchease, Both the watchcase
and the movement are of Swiss origin. The wrist watch
movement does not bear a serial number and there is no
physical evidence that the movement has been repaired since

Toison ——there are no jewelers' "scratch marks” inscribed om the imside

' ——of the case, The watchcase bears two sets of numbers, one
v ———above the other, as follows: 8001

Callihdun 11x

Conra

Cale Page 1 ‘ (continued on next page)

Rosen
Sullivan
Tavel
Trotter
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The Wittasuer factory should be able to advise as to the
significance, if any, of these markings., The possibiiity

of tracing the retail sale of specimen Q383 appears remote.
No foreign material was located on er in the watch which )
could assist ir tracing the wrist watch,

The wrist watch has & stainless steel expansion-~
type band bearing the markings "ADMIRAL U.8.A" There is
an Adairal Vatch Band Company, Incerpgrated, 9 : Dibrosses \
Street, New York City, which manufacturess watch bands,

The test bullets and cartridge cases from the
.38 Special caliber "Liberty Chief"™ revolver, serial number
715 were compared with all similar specimens in the
Natioenal Unidentified Ammunitions File without effecting an
identification,

Two latent fingerprints of value were developed
on Q384 but they were not ideatical with the fiagerprints
ol JAMES EARL RAY, FBI #405942G., The questioned handwriting
and hand printing on Q384 werenet prepared by JAMES ERARL RAY,
K486 has been previcusly forwarded to Legat, Ottaws., Q377
through Q384 have been previsusly forwarded to Legat, London,

Page 2
P-680625135 IH
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G/24/68
AIRTEL

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI  (
FROM: LEGAT, JCUDoY (88-72) (P)
MURKIN

On 6/21/63 ARTHUR J. UANES and his son, who practices
law with hin, Vlaih“d Scotland Yeyd vhere thoy seaw a Chick
Inapector. ¥Ye beove been advised in confidence that HAHES re-
quested on in
e was abhcﬂ @ urce of his Fee and wveplied that he cxpected
to collect hig fee Lrom BAY. Vhen bes vas told thoat RAY is
practically without Lﬁhdu, he appn
him and reoguested that HAY be gi
the baCA £ which he wrote, "Dosn

\‘3

H
ven FANLS' business czrd, on
c My, Sneyd. Ve made an cfiort

to sec you but will seg you immediately upon aryivel in the USALY

In the trausistior radico in the possession of LAY at
the tiwme of his arrest was a torn plece of wwp"“ Jommed a2goinst
the bettery, appavently to hold the battoxry zight. This paper
hag warits cof nmotations, appovently in LAY's bhandwuriting, as
follows: "Cenoul fov M, "Then Writ" "Poriuguese loiow about"
""ER&U"“” It would appesr 131kely that these notes pertzin to

P
.

i
RAY'a ciforts to o to Afirien ng a mercenary. Cuiel Inzpector
THO!I o\,ﬁ: nas determined thet "HMIERIUHED' is meaningless to 1
COLVIN and Major WICHS

IAN COLVIN hns advioe
organization in Brassels known

Bcotland Yard that the
IHP, which ig mentioned in
COLVIN's previcusly submitted wnt, io & research orpgani-
zatiocn thot attoennpts to heep iA~ nercena iries in Africa,
COLVIN's mention to RAY of CRIST : JLﬁ GIR?R3~LIEEORS,
who is ceonuected with CRIGE,

a possible w :LS ol locating

was a cr“e 4354 Ln Angola and n»
noted that COC did not pxi

oV with the address of the
ahove inuisi 31 or orgaﬁizaii

3 Bureau (e, 2
1 - Lisison (direct)
l -~ London
¥

(o)

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

orview with BAY zad wvas told he could not see him,

rentty -~ t ointerest in sesing



London 83-72

wvas alleped that vwhen RAY left the Pax Hetel on

1 o i Al R4 sien 1l flight bag over
his sbtioulder and no cthe: 5 x aviested he had no
luzgage, hroving olvendy cheched owne guitcase to Brussels, This
“ulLCume voas recoverved by deotlanz Yard s is 2 sguare, plaid,
fobric zipper bapg somewvhat largesr thon the usual i

the worni

'..u" 12

two-~-suiter”,

Scotland Yard conducted an cxhbaustive seareh of all
aormece roons and lockers in Londen without locating any luzgage
identifiable with BAY. All indications arve thot at the time
of 1is arvest RAY was on hiz way to Brussels foy the purpose
ing the necessary contacts to go to Africa as a mercenary
and it would therefore sccm unlikely thx he wae leaving anything
of value behind.

An e airline tickets shows that
the musber of £ luggane \zg not 1te ‘el on
the ticket foxr ronto to London rom London

S
e
G

to Lisbon he checlie ! reighing 12 ilos (p@.»b pounds).

Cn the veturn f£light fromlishen to Lonuon he checked cone plece

welghing 15 kilog (83.07 pounds); and on the intended Flight

to Brussels he cheched one piece weighing 13 kilos (83,66 pounds).

Scotlend Yard has odvised thoat hig bopg in its present condition

weighs 28 pounds and 12 ouncss. A raincost he RES caryying w

arrestad weigha an additional v 3

his bag for bis use in prison,
z o shire, a

3
avinz 2 total

Sceotland Yard has sdvised that sivline employees oiten
feil to take time to precisely weigh lugsage umlcgu overveight
charges arve involved (the alleowance is 20 hiles) and they often

est i

mate the weight vhile the geale im f}u»thtinW. This could
readily sccount for an erxrror of cne oy o kiles, It ig noted
that his raincoat mey have been in the uiuvanp ron the flight
from Lisbon to London; therefore it is nol apparent that any of
kis personal efiecis ore wissing.

The Atlantic edition of "TIng razine, 6/21/68, has
been withdrawn froun sale ’n Tn~ and of an article on
Fages 22-23 capiicnced YEAY's Gdd CQdysse This artiecle includes
details of ths subjoct's,pfiar criminal activities as well as o
detniled sunmary of thisg case aud hl a;tivitics since July, 19867
Publication of such noverd 1 defendant under pending
charges i3 styictily prchi law,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



London @8»7“

In removing ouitdatad nesstges from their bulletin
board at Hesthrow Intervaticnnl sirport, Londﬂn, TWA noted
that one of their nesso tod 5/2- ce, at 8:00 Al,
was addres to iz, Y41 UTT ﬁ)l'fht 700 on 5/27/€S

Ave
~
-

]

advisin~ DUTT thet "ir. et you at TVA ticket desk.™
Bcotlend Yord believes Y e wmegsage is in the haundwriting
oi & Thﬁ enployee but aill Vi enployees have been contacted
without idsntifying thoe perscn taling the nmessage and without
developing any iulorna ion concerning BUTT, "Mr. E&YY ox the

subject.

TVA F
London, The ns
of Flight 700 ¢
arrival in Londe

light 700 ig from K
12 DUTT dees not ap
i 0/07/68 wnd 310 e

.

cnnedy Alrport, New York, to
vear on the passengzer list
o] could bhe found of DUTT's

Enclogsed is the originsl nmesgage which should be
xomined oy lseo.s Tingerprints to be coupared with ithe sube

Ju ct's fingerprints, Alse enclezed is the passenger liet for
TWA Flight 700, 5/2%/08. New Yorlk ghould chock with 7VA {for
any inioim ation reg zzvinﬂ BUTT, pnd dotermine 1% he hag s
counection with the subject “$?“e boly is el uE :
apparently of Indian : IS records should
zlso be chezked,

The following property bave bsen tzkon fron
the subject's porsonal effects and are being separately sobaitted
for Iahoratory oxo

(1) A scrateh poad to be exomined for indented
writing,

(2) One clean and geveral solled handterchisfs to
be cxanmined for flouresceant loundr;

ateh., The back ghould be re-~
o o ctain the serisl -
osille foreign maeterial.

(4) Test bullets fired froe subject's revolver to
be cheched against any avoailable bullets re-
covered from nusclved crines,

The above properiy, wiith the exception of the test
bullets, should be inmediotely rﬂ"ufnq3 to Legat, London for

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



London 88~72

return to Scotland Yard. The test bullets should bes forwarded
Legat, Ottawa, for apprepriste NOUP ecomparison with any un-
identified bhullets they may have,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



7/3/68

CODE
1 - Mr, McGowan
P/ CABLEGRAM URGENT 1 = Mr, McDonough
TO LEGAT LONDON ‘ N U)
FROM DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) —
REC. 51
MURKIN X 10g

FOR THE PERIOD COVERING FROM THE DATE OF RAY'S
ESCAPE FROM MISSOURI STATE PENITENTIARY IN APRIL,
SIXTY-SEVEN, UNSOLVED BANK KO BBERY CASES HAVE BEEN
REVIEWED BY EACH FIELD OFFICE, LATENT FINGERPRINTS IN
MURKIN CASE HAVE BEEN CHECKED AGAINST LATENTS IN

UNSOLVED BANK ROBBERY CASES, HANDWRITING AND HANDPRINTING

. SPEGIMENS IN MURKIN CASE NAVE BEEN COMPARED WITH BANK
' ROBBERY NOTE FILE AND ALL FIELD OFFICES HAVE BEEN ALERTED
TO CONSIDER RAY AS POSSIBLE SUSPECT IN UNBOLVED BANK
ROBBERIES DURING APPROPRIATE PERIOD. THE FIELD CONTINUES
TO BE ALERT TO THIS POSSIBILITY AND ANY PERTINENT DEVELOP-

WL{:mm wiLL aE FULiF SN Sur.
- ) e

=/ 1- Fore1gggfa1soq nit (clegred

osee g N
l'ivcm _— EJ-M.Ec &P‘A B'PH'

EHULT 1068 ( b

G 1L ROOM 1 TELETYP
# L’W) E UNIT

3 Ur:r—
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CABLEGRAM LEGAT LONDON
RE: MURKIN

WITH RESPECT TO YOUR REQUEST THAT KNOWN HANDPRINTING
OF SUBJECT JAMES EARL RAY BE COMPARED WITH WRITING ON
NOTE USED IN ATTEMPTED BANK ROBBERY OF NATIONAL
PROVINCIAL BANK, LONDON ON SIX TWENTY-NINE, SIXTY-SEVEN,
IT HAS BEEN DETERMINED BY THE FBI LAB THAT NOTE IN QUESTION
WAS NOT PREPARED BY SUBJECT RAY.

COPY MAILED MEMPHIS,

NOTE: Legat, London on 6/29/68, advised that New Scotland Yard

has identified Ray throughfingerprints with a bank robbery in Fulham,
England, on 6/4/68, Legat, London suggested Bureau review unsolved

bank robberies with similar MO, namely, lone armed robber exhibiting

note, since Ray's escape and that we request RCMP to do likewise,

This MO is not unique and the major portion of bank robberies are committed
utilizing this MO, however, the possible bank robbery aspects have been
blanketed as indicated in this cablegram, Legat, Ottawa has already

been instructed to request RCMP to conduct appropriate bank robbery survey,

Legat, London has been requested to obtain, if possible,
photograph of note utilized in bank robbery on 6/4/68, that Ray has been
identified with, for appropriate comparison with handwriting specimens
in Murkin case, This is for purpose of further substantiating Ray's
involvement in that robbery, Copies will also be forwarded to Legat, Ottawa
when received for assistance ot RCMP in its bank robbery survey,

Legat, London requested that note in attempted bank robbery in London on
6/29/67, be compared with handprinting of subject, Lab determined that
note in question was not prepared by subject Ray, Y
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Mr. Mohr. ..o
- s e Mr. Bishop.._....

“ VlA ’ E ' Y Mr. Casper..._ .
STATEOES TELETYPE 7, . i
JUL 1 }968; Mr: Felt /[

IMMEDIATE 7-1-68 2] . Gale /.
Mr. Rosen . V...... —

10 pHfeton ENCIPHERED \ e S
Mr. Tavel ...

FROM LEGAT LONDON NO. 83 .
. Miss Holmes..__...
Miss Gandy.

REMYCAB JUNE TWO NINE LAST.
PERMISSION RECEIVED FROM YARD TO REVEAL INFO IN RECAB TO
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE ON NEED TO KNOW BASIS AND UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES

- PO : r. Tolsou_r’
g Mr. Deloach. &

mmr e s et b

CAN IT AT THIS TIME BE PUT INTO REALM OF PUBLIC KNOWLEDGE. I WILL
INFORM VINSON ON SAME BASIS AM JULY TWO NEXT.

MYAIRTEL AUGUST ONE, ONE NINE SIX SEVEN ‘HNSUB, ATTEMPTED
ROBBERY, NATIONAL PROVINCIAL BANK, SEVEN FOUR SLOANE STREET,
LONDON, SW ONE, EESLAND; JUNE TWO NINE, ONE NINE SIX SEVEN, FPC®

Ly,
BNy

SUBMITTED PHOTOGRAPHIC COPIES OF NOTE USED. : /
SUBGEST BUREAU COMPARE THIS NOTE WITH KNOWN SPECIMENS RAY'S

WRITING IN EFFORT TO ELIMINATE HIM AS SUSPECT THIS MATTER.,

RECEIVED: 3:34 §M LRCY{ re i M 4
M REC_ a LS - 3886 [~

\)E;F‘{qt’. .&T"'_z,{ FSRLERE I / CC 7 ’ V ‘6 JUL 9 1968
b, o Olhnd T-2-6F %

%“Tf > o .

/‘;
Wl
/l P ‘«,"’)‘ ¥l i
g4 .
77 b
e
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ORIGINAL: MR. ROSEN

STATE@SS

INMEDIATE 71-68

10 DIRECTOR

FROM LEGAT LONDON NO. 83

MURXIN,

REMYCAB J#W WO EINE mn

*mm, aﬁmm;a

NYAIRTEL AUGUST ONE, ONE WINE ‘8!
ROBBERY, NATIONAL PROVINCIAL BABK, SEVER
LONDON, S ONE, ENGLAND, JUNE TWO
SUBMITTED PHOTOSRAPHIC COPIES 0
~ SUSQEST BUREAU CONPARE m
VRITING IN EFFORT T0 ELIMINATE

..zf m _s;m;* f;

| S,

RECKIVED: 3634 PMLRC - |

— ~ T
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TO

FROM

SUBJECT :

: fogishop DATE: 6-28-68 /%"’&mt

Tavel
. Trotter
Tele. Room
. M. w S Holmes
H Gandy
e e
& 4
o 5 ¢
i’ %
= oy

«g"’

;&
OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 10-106 £
v oo o - zé?*i{ -
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT f; Del.oach
Bishop
Memorandum =

i —

UNKNOWN SUBJECT; ANONYMOUS LETTER
DATED 6-10-68 TO SENATOR EDWARD KENNEDY
CONCERNING AN ASSASSINATION PLOT

The Office of Senator Edward Kennedy (D - Mass. ) has
forwarded to SA Bowers the enclosed anonymous letter dated 6-10- 68/3
addressed to Senator Kennedy. This was received on 6-26-68. '

The writer identifies himself as a former prisoner at the
Missouri State Prison at Jefferson City, Missouri. He writes that in 1960,
while at the prison, he tried to make a deal with an FBI Agent out of Jefferson
City or St. Louis, possibly named/Gray. He said he told.this Agent he had

... |been contacted in Kansas City about "a Assassin plot. " The writer asked that

T
:

|

<
C5

| his story be checked out to insure the fact that he did converse with an FBI

man is on the record, for if the Agent did not record his stoi’“’, "everyone
would say I was lymg " He said that if it was known he had or-was going to
talk to the Senator or the FBI, his life or the lives of hls,ﬁamlly "Wouldn't
be wortn 2¢ "

fumees
[k

,,ﬁ

The writer indicates he will contact Senator Kennedy again
as soon as he thinks "'you may want to talk to me.'" There is a possibility
this letter may have some connection with the investigation concerning James
Earl Ray, suspect in the Martin Luther King assassination sinee Ray also
was an inmate at Missouri State Prison in 1960.

RECOMMENDATION:

That this matter be referred to the General Investigative,
Division for appropriate action. e L,[r / % .

] | REC-5] ~— - o
N Betoach t 7 51 '

1- Mr. Bishop # ) }f‘( w2 JUL 9 1988
1- Mr. Rosen A ¥ " s

o

”'"{%ma

DWB r]]_ , | g [y /;*"b 5
® '
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Mohr
Bishop
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Felt
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July 2, 1968

AIRTEL b 1-Mr
& 7 e/ o !
REC. 5

TO: SAC, Kansas City

.- FROM: Directﬁr, FBI

mupxqg }::;;n1?§

/

...«r"“‘ L E '
HERO - T ERdlésed are two copies of an anonymous
letter 2orwarded to theé'Bureau by the office of
Senator Edward Kennedy.

Since James Earl Ray was incarcerated in
Missourj State Penitentiary in 1960, you should
make appropriate efforts to identify the FBI Agent
"Gray" and/or the prisoner and endeaver te resolve
this matter and advise the Buresu of details with
appropriate recommendations if warranted.

Handle promptly.

Enclosures (2)

McDonough

1 - SAC, Nemphis (for info) (Enclosure - copy of incoming)

EJM:mt
(5)

COMM-FBI

I
z { A/, E

4

s

Jf/
MAIL ROOM %EL&TYPE onrt L]
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T

.. Tolsol
Y DeLosce
. Mohr..

VIA TELET}’//BE

JUuL 21 '
STATE 906 i Mr. Callanan

ENCIPHERE M Pt

IMMEDIATE 7-2-68
" Mr., Galel
[ Mr. Rosen

TO0 D1 CTOR l/" Mr. Sullivan
’1 Mr. Tavel._
- ROM LEG LOKDON NO. 85

Mr. Trotter._____
Tele. Room.

Miss Holmes____
Miss Gandy

—

N\

P
i/

L
e !
1

i MURKIN,
a\ """"""""""" - h Z ‘r
CONFIRMING TELEPHONIC CONVERSATION WITH ASST. DIRECTOR ROSEN
TODAY.

COURT CONVENED TEN THIRTY AM. DEFENSE FINISHED SUMMATION yﬁz

5
£
é

CONCERNING POLITICAL ASPECTS OF MURDER OF KING. PROSECUTION TOOK
OVER AT ELEVEN AM, DEALT WITH POLITICAL ASPECTS AND DEFINITION OF
ROBBERY BY VIOLENCE. AT TWELVE TEN PM MAGISTRATE SAID COURT WOULD
RECESS UNTIL TwO PM. COURTROOM CLEARED. WITHIN FIVE MINUTES
CLERK OF COURT ASKED PEOPLE TO RET??N AS RAY WISHED TO ﬁAKE»S¢:
STATEMENT, ek}/&Ec. 4 o/ oy Gt &ii{“ﬁf' 7 (//
AT TWELVE TWENTY SIX PM RAY MADE STATEMENT NOT UNDER OATH OR
BY AFFIRMATION (HIS COUNSEL ADVISED THIS AGAINST HIS ADVICE BUT
RAY STRONG WILLED AND DOES NQT READILY ACCEPT GUIDANCEA}_‘S:YTﬁﬁi
ESSFHCE —gATED AS FOLLOWS: HE DID NOT WANT TO REPEAT @é@g&'?@qgﬁs

WANTED TO-TAKE THIS OPPORTUNITY TO OBJECT TO CHIEFqggﬂI&_Egihsgisz

TESTIMONY ONCE AGAIN ESPECIALLY IN VIEW FACT THIS wIL%$§§3é3bén WIDE
PUBLICITY IN U.S. ESPECIALLY IN SO CALLED LIBERAL PRESS. HE WOULD

URGE COURT TO TAKE THE TOTALITY OF THE CIRCUMSTANCES. HE DID NOT

59 JUL 151508 MR. DELOAGH FOR THE DIRECTOR I é /%w
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SIGN ANY KIND OF STATEMENT WHATSOEVER, ALSO HE SPECIFICALLY
MENTIONED HE DID NOT WANT CONVERSATION WITH ANY MEMBER U.S.

GOVERNMENT , ESPECIALLY MR. VINSON OF JUSTICE DEPARTMENT. ONE OTHER
THING HE OBJECTED TO, THOUGH NOT SURE IT IS RELATED TO THIS CASE

BUT BELIEVES THIS HEARING WILL HAVE EFFECT ON HIS TRIAL IN UNITED
STATES, WAS SHORTLY AFTER HIS ARREST HE ENGAGED ATTORNEY FROM
U.S., MR, ARTHUR HANES, BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA. HANES MADE TRIP TO
LONDON TO CONSULT WITH HIM, THIS DENIED BY BRITISH HOME SECRETARY.
HE WROTE TO OPPOSITION LEADER EDWARD HEATH BUT WAS INFORMED BY
PRISON GOVERNOR THIS NOT PERMITTED. HIS LETTER WOULD BE SENT TO
HOME SECRETARY WHO WOULD DECIDE WHETHER HEATH WOULD BE PERMITTED
TO READ LETTER. |

IN CONCLUSION, IN VIEW OF SERIOUSNESS THIS CASE, HE FELT HE
SHOULD HAVE HAD LITTLE MORE FREEDOM TO WRITE AND RECEIVE VISITS
FROM PEOPLE UNDER ORDINARY CIRCUMSTANCES. HE CONCLUDED THIS WAS
ALL HE HAD TO SAY AND THANKED COURT FOR PERMITTING HIM TO MAKE
STATEMENT. .

COURT RECONVENED TwO FIFTEEN PM. STATEMENT READ TO FULL
COURT., MAGISTRATE COMMENTED THIS STATEMENT WOULD HAVE NO BEARING

ON HIS DECISION. ALSO THAT ONLY ENGLISH BARRISTERS OR SOLICITORS
HAD RIGHT OF AUDIENCE IN HIS COURT AND THAT RAY HAD BEEN ABLY

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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DEFENDED BY MR. FRISBEE.

MAGISTRATE THEN ORDERED RAY EXTRADITED ON BOTH CHARGES.
INFORMED HINM OF HIS FIFTEEN DAY APPEAL PERIOD. ASKED HIM IF HE
WANTED TO APPLY FOR LEGAL AID AND SIGNED FORM FOR LEGAL AID.
MAGISTRATE AGAIN REMANDED RAY ON THE ENGLISH CHARGES UNTIL JULY
NINE NEXT. ,

COUNSEL FOR STATES TENNESSEE AND MISSOURI ADVISED HE
ANTICIPATED RAY'S COUNSEL WILL FILE FOR WRIT OF HABEAS CORPUS
UNDER APPEAL PROCEDURE ON OR ABOUT JULY SIXTEEN NEXT WITH MATTER

THEN GOING TO QUEEN®S BENCH COURT AND HE DID NOT THINK IT WOULD
GO FROM THERE TO HOUSE OF LORDS., HE PREDICTED FINAL ACTION

THIS MATTER SHOULD BE CONCLUDED IN TWENTY ONE DAYS.
RECEIVED: 2:25PM LRC

CC-MR, TOSEN

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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Tolson
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT ﬁwe[ﬂ“h

Mohr

X

Bishop

Memorandum Cam

Conrad

" Felt .
N Gale
To : Mr. Conrad\{)% DATE: T/2/68 “/ Rosen

Sulliv

Tavel
Trotter
. . Tele. Room
FROM W. D. Griffith Holmes — &

s
%

Gandy — 3 ==

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Reference is made to cablegram from Legat, London,
7/1/68 requesting that the known hand printing of subject James Ear} F
be compared with the note used in ‘the attempted bank robbery of the/
Provincial Bank, 74 Sloane St., London, SW 1, England, on 6/ 29/ 67 <

As a result of a comparison of the above described note with
the hand printing of James Earl Ray it was determined that the note in questlon
was not prepared by subject Ray. .

RECOMMENDATION: None. For information. 7o

44-38861

1 - Mr. Rosen (Mr. Long, 2260) .
1 - Mr. Conrad

1 - Mr. Griffith

1 -~ Mr. Mortimer
1 - Lab Files

1 -163-19438

<W:mb (M

¥ ADDENDUM: Results of comparison set out above are
: being included in cablegram being st to Legat
London, by the General Investlgatlve D1v1810n

qEC- 19 o M

Bl-duLis 1988
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OPTIONAt FORM NO. 10
MAY 19462 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

" UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

5010-106

;M emomna’um

= -
Voro : Mr. DeLoal£w 'L‘
¥
FrROM : A, Rosen f-
A
SUBJEG{ MURKIN ..

our time).

Penitentiary was based upon a robbery charge. (
12:10 p. m. London time, to be reconvened at 2:00 p. m.

1 - Mr.
1 - Mr.
1 - Mr.
1 - Mr.

paTe: July 2, 1968
DelLoach 1 - Mr.
Rosen 1 - Mr.
Malley 1 - Mr.
McGowan 1 - Mr.

Tolson

DelL.oach
T
/‘%;%‘
a.

Callchan
Conrad
Felt

1
Long [/ Tev—
Bishop, Holnes
Gale M
Sullivan

wi PG 5"

Legat Minnich, London, called to advise that James Earl Ray
has been ordered extradited on both charges by decision of the Magistrate.
It is recalled these charges are (1) that he was wanted in connection with
the murder of Rev. Martin Luther King and (2) to complete the sentence
pending in Missouri State Penitentiary from which he escaped.

The proceedings began at 10:30 a. m. London time (5:30 a. m.

The defense was based upon the political aspects of the case

and the prosecution answered the arguments raised by defense counsel.

In addition, the Magistrate asked for and received the definition of robbery
according to U. S. law, inasmuch as time which Ray was serving in Missouri

Court was adjourned at
Immediately th;re—

after everyone left the Maglstrate s Courtroom and apparently the pressy

scurried out first.

make a statement.

Subject Ray then asked the Magistrate if he might be able to

This came unexpectedly and everyone had left the

courtroom. Ray was then allowed to make a statement and this was contrary

to the advice of his counsel.

His statement was to the effect that he did not

want to repeat himself but that he wanted to note a very strong objection to
the testimony of Butler (Butler was the police officer who told the court
that Ray, in his presence, made the comment "Oh God, I feel trapped. ).

persons of his choicé.
the press at 2:15 p. m, _when the Magistrate su

e 19

‘AR mpd (9)

o

, i
! 40 -

Ray explained that he especially objected to this comment because
it would be given wide press coverage in the liberal press and the press
would not "take into totality all of the circumstances.' He also added he

had made no statements to anyone in the U. S. Government and would not
desire to. He said he had had no conversation with Vinson.
engaged an attorney, one Arthur Hanes, and had not been allowed to consult
with him; that he had made known his desires to the Home Secretary to whom
he appealed asnd he felt e sheuld have had more freedom of discussion with
This statement of Ray's was subsequently given to

SEE NOTE ON “ch{\SE SIDE

oned’the"

CONTINUED -
M

A4
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